HOOK 244 PAGE 262

Control of the Contro

Kurt M. Rylander

Oxavry

Recording Requested By And When Recorded Return To:

Kurt M. Rylander
Trial and Patent Attorney at Law
1014 Franklin Street, Suite 206
Vancouver, WA 98660

FEDERAL JUDGMENT

Judgment Debtor:

Lyle A. Merritt

Creditors:

Robert Hight and Karen Hight, husband and wife

Total Judgment Amount:

S161,567.87

Post Judgment Interest Rate:

2% per annum

Judgment Date:

June 3, 2003

England the

BOOK 244 PAGE 263

	FILED EOD 6-3-03 RECEIVED
. 1	Darren C, Walker, WSBA #25744 IIIN 3 2003 The Honorable Paul Snyder
2	1610 Columbia Street Chapter / Proceeding
3	Vancouver, WA 98660 (360) 699-1400 WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON AT TACOMA DEPUTY
4	
5	IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
6	FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON
7	INRE:
8	LYI.E MERRITT
9	Debtor. Adversary No. A02-04069
10	ROBERT and KAREN HIGHT,
11	Plaintiffs.
12	v.
13	LYLE MERRITT,
14	Defendant. Case: 02-04069 DocType: JUDG
15	
16	JUDGMENT SUMMARY
17	Plaintiffs: ROBERT and KAREN HIGHT Attorneys for Plaintiff: Kurt M. Rylander and Darren C. Walker
18	Judgment Debtor(s): (WSBA #27819) (WSBA #25744)
19	Attorney for Defendant: Mark A. Carter (WSBA #24016) Date of Judgment: May 27, 2003
20 21	Post-Judgement Interest Rate: 2% per annum Principal Amount: \$154,131.83
22	Filing Fee: \$150.00 Costs: \$7,286.04
23	TOTAL JUDGMENT \$161,567.87
24	THIS MATTER having and 1 Co. 1 Co. 1
25	THIS MATTER having come before the Court for trial, and the Court having previously entered
26	Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law, it is hereby ORDERED:
	1. Judgment is entered against defendant Lyle Merritt and in favor of plaintiffs Robert and Karen Hight in the principal amount of \$154,131.83.
28	panospat anomi of \$134,131.83.
	ORIGINAL
	JUDGMENT - 1 LAW OFFICE OF RICHARD S. Ross 1610 Columbia Street Vancouver, WA 98660 (360) 699-1400

400x 244 PAGE 264

and the second second

2. Judgment is also entered against defendant Lyle Merritt and in favor of plaintiffs Robert and Karen 2 Hight for costs in the amount of \$7,436.04. 3. The judgment shall bear interest at the rate of 2% per annum. 3 Plaintiffs are immediately authorized to transcribe and record this judgment.

JUN 0 3 2003

DATED this _____day of May, 2003. 5 By: U.S. BANKRUPTCY JUDGE 8 Presented by: 9 /s/ Darren C. Walker Darren C. Walker, WSBA #25744 10 11 Of Attorneys for Plaintiffs LAW OFFICE OF RICHARD S. ROSS 12 C:\0Working\Clients\HighRobe\pjgmtcosts.ord,:vpd 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 LAW OFFICE OF RICHARDS, ROSS JUDGMENT -- 2 1610 Columbia Street Vancouver, WA 98660 (360) 699-1400

garage and a state of the control of the state of the sta

BOOK 244 PAGE 265

Content-Type: text/html MIME-Version: 1.0 From: ecfwebmaster@wawb.uscourts.gov Message-Id: <2960763@wawb.uscourts.gcv> Subject: Hight et al v

. Merritt et al 02-04069-PBS "Received UNSIGNED Order"

U.S. Bankruptcy Court, Western District of Washington

Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was received from Walker, Darren C entered on 5/28/2003 at 9:16 AM PDT and filed on 5/28/2003

Docket Text:

Received UNSIGNED Order. Forwarded to Chambers for Judge's Signature Judgment filed by Darren C Walker on behalf of Karen Hight, Robert Hight. (related document(s)[42], [38], [39], [40], [41]). (Walker, Darren)

Hight et al v. Merritt et al Case Name:

02-04069-PBS Case Number:

Document Number: 43

The following document(s) are associated with this transaction:

Document description: Main Document

Original filename:hight.jgmt.pdf

Electronic document Stamp:

[STAMP WAWBStamp ID=970851926 [Date=5/28/2003] [FileNumber=2960761-0] [2cedf6ee08cc8d49c036e01abded59089d7564686701971ff75694fc431d8a5bb17f3 8cd166cae0413fc01653e74aeb3179c72e3fa5e3f3d83d09d346cfd4151]]

02-04069-PBS Notice will be electronically mailed to:

Darren C Walker kimeb@pacifier.com,

02-04069-PBS Notice will not be electronically mailed to:

Mark A Carter 401 W 13th St PO Box 61949 Vancouver, WA 98666

Kurt M Rylander 1014 Franklin St #206 Vancouver, WA 98660

NOTE TO PUBLIC ACCESS USERSYou may view the filed documents once without

BOOK 244 PAGE 266

charge. To avoid later charges, download a copy of each document during this first viewing.

#

U.S. Bankruptcy Court, Western District of Washington

Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was received from Walker, Darren C entered on 5/28/2003 at 9:16 AM PDT and filed on 5/28/2003

Docket Text:

Received UNSIGNED Order. Forwarded to Chambers for Judge's Signature *Judgment* filed by Darren C Walker on behalf of Karen Hight, Robert Hight. (related document(s)[42], [38], [39], [40], [41]). (Walker, Darren)

Case Name: Hight et al v. Merritt et al

Case Number: <u>02-04069-PBS</u>

Document Number: 43

The following document(s) are associated with this transaction:

Document description:Main Document

Original filename:hight.jgmt.pdf

Electronic document Stamp:

[STAMP WAWBStamp_ID=970851)26 [Date=5/28/2003] [FileNumber=2960761-0] [2cedf6ee08cc8d49c036e01abded59089d7564686701971ff75694fc431d8a5bb17f3 8cd166cae0413fc01653e74acb3179c72e3fa5e3f3d83d09d346cfd4151]]

02-04069-PBS Notice will be electronically mailed to:

Darren C Walker kimeb@pacifier.com,

02-04069-PBS Notice will not be electronically mailed to:

Mark A Carter 401 W 13th St PO Box 61949 Vancouver, WA 98666

Kurt M Rylander 1014 Franklin St #206 Vancouver WA 98660